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3640-C New Vision Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46845
(260) 497-9620  Fax: (260) 470-7071
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SCALE:  1 INCH = 2,000 FT; CONTOUR INTERVAL = 10 FT, DOTTED LINES REPRESENT 5 FT CONTOURS

SOURCE:  FORT WAYNE WEST, INDIANA, USGS TOPOGRAPHIC QUADRANGLE MAP, 1963, REVISED 1981
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Photo 1 – View of the site looking to the northwest from 
Clinton Street 

 Photo 2 – View of the east portion of the site showing fill 
material and brick pavement looking to the north along 

Clinton Street 

 

Photo 3 – Mounds of soil along the north site boundary  Photo 4 – Mounds of fill material located on the northeast 
corner of the site 

 

Photo 5 – Mound of gravel located on the west central 
portion of the site 

 Photo 6 – View of building foundation on the northwest 
corner of the site looking to the west 

 



 

Photo 7 – Floor drain/sump in northwest building foundation  Photo 8 – View of paved areas on the west central portion 
of the site looking to the south 

 

Photo 9 – View showing evidence of soil borings in paved 
lot on the west central portion of the site 

 Photo 10 – View of building foundation on the southwest 
corner of the site looking to the southwest; Note filled truck 

dock in near corner 

 

Photo 11 – Filled pit in southwest corner of the southwest 
building foundation on the site 

 Photo 12 – View of building foundation on south central 
portion of the site looking to the northeast 

 



 

Photo 13 – Typical steel plate over storm water drains across 
the site; Note groundwater monitoring well in background 

 Photo 14 – View of storm drain beneath south central steel 
plate 

 

Photo 15 – Uncovering southeast steel plate located beneath 
cover of fill material on the site 

 Photo 16 – View of storm drain manhole beneath the 
southeast steel plate 

 

Photo 17 – View of area of southeast steel plate after 
replacing plate and overlying fill soil 

 Photo 18 – Groundwater monitoring well located on the 
north central portion of the site 

 



 

Photo 19 – View of the Imagine School property adjacent to 
the north of the site looking to the east 

 Photo 20 – View of automobile dealership adjacent to the 
northeast of the site looking to the northeast 

 

Photo 21 – View of Lawton Park adjacent to the east of the 
south end of the site looking to the northeast 

 Photo 22 – View of Science Central facility adjacent to the 
east of the north portion of the site looking to the northeast 

 

Photo 23 – View of commercial facilities adjacent to the west 
of the north portion of the site looking to the northwest 

 Photo 24 – View of parking lot adjacent to the south of the 
site looking to the southeast 
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Environmental FirstSearch
Search Summary Report

Target Site:   1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

FirstSearch Summary
Database Sel Updated Radius Site 1/8 1/4 1/2 1/2> ZIP TOTALS

NPL Y 09-20-12 1.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NPL Delisted Y 09-20-12 0.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CERCLIS Y 10-01-12 0.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NFRAP Y 10-01-12 0.75 0 0 1 0 0 2 3
RCRA COR ACT Y 09-11-12 1.25 0 0 1 0 2 0 3
RCRA TSD Y 09-11-12 0.75 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
RCRA GEN Y 09-11-12 0.33 0 3 7 2 - 0 12
Federal Brownfield Y 10-14-12 0.75 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
ERNS Y 10-04-12 0.25 0 0 2 - - 2 4
Tribal Lands Y 12-15-08 1.25 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
State/Tribal Sites Y 07-01-10 1.25 0 0 0 2 0 3 5
State Spills 90 Y 09-07-12 0.33 5 3 10 3 - 13 34
State Spills 80 Y 09-11-02 0.33 1 2 3 0 - 0 6
State/Tribal SWL Y 05-02-11 0.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
State/Tribal LUST Y 09-11-12 0.75 1 3 7 5 13 2 31
State/Tribal UST/AST Y 10-15-12 0.33 1 5 10 6 - 1 23
State/Tribal EC Y NA 0.33 0 0 0 0 - 0 0
State/Tribal IC Y 09-04-12 0.33 0 0 1 1 - 0 2
State/Tribal VCP Y 01-02-12 0.75 0 0 1 4 0 0 5
State/Tribal Brownfields Y 09-01-12 0.75 0 2 1 3 1 0 7
Releases Y 10-04-12 0.33 0 0 0 1 - 1 2
Federal IC/EC Y 09-18-12 0.33 0 0 0 0 - 0 0

- TOTALS - 8 18 45 28 16 27 142
Notice of Disclaimer

Due  to the  limitations,  constraints,  inaccuracies and  incompleteness  of  government  information  and computer mapping data  currently  available to FirstSearch
Technology Corp., certain conventions  have been utilized in preparing  the locations of all  federal,  state and local agency sites residing in FirstSearch Technology
Corp.'s databases. All EPA NPL and state landfill sites are  depicted by a rectangle approximating their location and size. The boundaries of the rectangles represent
the eastern and western most longitudes; the  northern and  southern most latitudes. As such, the  mapped areas may exceed  the actual areas and do not represent the
actual boundaries of these properties. All other sites are  depicted by a point  representing their  approximate address location and  make no  attempt to represent the
actual areas of the associated property. Actual boundaries and locations of individual properties can be found in the files residing at the agency responsible for such
information.

Waiver of Liability

Although FirstSearch Technology Corp. uses  its best efforts to research the actual location of each site, FirstSearch Technology Corp. does not and can not warrant
the  accuracy of these  sites with  regard to  exact location and  size. All  authorized  users of FirstSearch Technology Corp.'s services  proceeding are signifying an
understanding of FirstSearch Technology Corp.'s  searching and  mapping  conventions, and  agree to waive any and all liability claims  associated  with search and
map results showing incomplete and or inaccurate site locations.



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Information Report

Request Date: 12-03-12 Search Type: AREA
Requestor Name: Hugh Smith 0.05 sq mile(s)
Standard: ASTM-05 Job Number: 12-282-20

Filtered Report

Target Site:   1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

Demographics

Sites: 142 Non-Geocoded: 27 Population: NA

Radon: 0.5 - 12.4 PCI/L

Site Location

Degrees (Decimal) Degrees (Min/Sec) UTMs

Longitude: -85.141464 -85:8:29 Easting: 656099.816

Latitude: 41.09046 41:5:26 Northing: 4550251.307

Elevation: N/A Zone: 16

Comment

Comment:

Additional Requests/Services

Adjacent ZIP Codes: 0.25 Mile(s) Services:

ZIP
Code City Name ST Dist/Dir Sel

46802 FORT WAYNE IN 0.06 SE Y
46805 FORT WAYNE IN 0.00 -- Y

Requested? Date

Fire Insurance Maps No
Aerial Photographs No
Historical Topos No
City Directories No
Title Search/Env Liens No
Municipal Reports No
Online Topos No



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

TOTAL: 142 GEOCODED: 115 NON GEOCODED: 27 SELECTED: 59 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir ElevDiff Page No.

5 BROWNFIELD SCIENCE CENTRAL 1950 N CLINTON ST 0.01 SE N/A 1
4090803/BROWNFIELD FORT WAYNE IN 46805

7 BROWNFIELD HUBCAP EXPRESS HEADWATERS 106 S CLINTON ST 0.07 SE N/A 1
4090904/BROWNFIELD FORT WAYNE IN 46802

21 BROWNFIELD NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 330 S CLINTON ST 0.22 SE N/A 2
IC-6990303/INSTITUTIONAL CONTRO FORT WAYNE IN 46802

34 BROWNFIELD DANA - SPICER AXEL DIV. 210 W STATE BLVD 0.31 NW N/A 3
IC-6970201/INSTITUTIONAL CONTRO FORT WAYNE IN 46805

41 BROWNFIELD FORT WAYNE POLICE K9 TRAINING 919 N WELLS ST 0.36 SW N/A 4
4080706/BROWNFIELD FORT WAYNE IN 46808

45 BROWNFIELD FORT WAYNE CW PETROLEUM 1 MAIN ST 0.46 SE N/A 4
4750303/BROWNFIELD FORT WAYNE IN 46802

50 BROWNFIELD 908 SPRING GAS STATION 908 SPRING ST 0.54 SW N/A 5
4070481/BROWNFIELD FORT WAYNE IN 46808

11 ERNS AT PARADISE CAFE LOUNGE, ACROS 1436 N WELLS 0.14 SW N/A N/A
NRC-614229/FIXED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

17 ERNS 1207 N HARRISON ST 0.19 SW N/A N/A
NRC-797460/STORAGE TANK FORT WAYNE IN 46808

 ERNS 651 ARCHER STREET 651 ARCHER ST NON GC  N/A N/A
NRC-976726/STORAGE TANK FORT WAYNE IN 

 ERNS 10048 NORTH CLINTON ST 10048 NORTH CLINTON ST NON GC  N/A N/A
NRC-884340/STORAGE TANK FORT WAYNE IN 

41 FEDBF FORT WAYNE POLICE K-9 TRAINING 919 N WELLS ST 0.36 SW N/A 7
69599083-91321/EPA BROWNFIELD FORT WAYNE IN 46808

21 INSTCONTRO NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 330 S CLINTON ST 0.22 SE N/A N/A
IC-6990303/INSTITUTIONAL CONTRO FORT WAYNE IN 46802

34 INSTCONTRO DANA - SPICER AXEL DIV. 210 W STATE BLVD 0.31 NW N/A N/A
IC-6970201/INSTITUTIONAL CONTRO FORT WAYNE IN 46805

1 LUST OMNISOURCE CORP 1610 N CALHOUN ST 0.00 -- N/A 9
200005511/NFA-UST BRANCH (GM) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

4 LUST COLWELL GENERAL INC 1701 N HARRISON ST 0.01 SW N/A 10
198903118/NFA-UST BRANCH (GM) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

6 LUST FORT WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATIO 1900 N CLINTON ST 0.03 SE N/A 12
199607505/NFA-UST BRANCH (GM) FORT WAYNE IN 46805

7 LUST HUBCAP EXPRESS 106 S CLINTON ST 0.07 SE N/A 13
199306507/ACTIVE FORT WAYNE IN 46802

17 LUST PEPSI AMERICAS INC 1207 N HARRISON ST 0.19 SW N/A 15
200701506/ACTIVE FORT WAYNE IN 46808

22 LUST KROGER 324 E STATE ST 0.22 NE N/A 16
201009502/NFA-RISC (RSIG) FORT WAYNE IN 46805

22 LUST KROGER 324 E STATE BLVD 0.22 NE N/A 17
199010596/NFA-UST BRANCH (GM) FORT WAYNE IN 46805



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

TOTAL: 142 GEOCODED: 115 NON GEOCODED: 27 SELECTED: 59 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir ElevDiff Page No.

21 LUST NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY (FORMER) 330 S CLINTON ST 0.22 SE N/A 18
199108526/DISCONTINUED (A) FORT WAYNE IN 46802

21 LUST NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY (FORMER) 330 S CLINTON ST 0.22 SE N/A 19
199009590/DISCONTINUED (A) FORT WAYNE IN 46802

21 LUST NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY (FORMER) 330 S CLINTON ST 0.22 SE N/A 20
199108524/NFA-UST BRANCH (GM) FORT WAYNE IN 46802

25 LUST THREE RIVERS AMBULANCE AUTHORI 333 S CLINTON ST 0.24 SE N/A 21
199604515/MNA (ACTIVE) FORT WAYNE IN 46802

36 LUST LASSUS BROS OIL  HANDY DANDY  1630 SPY RUN AVE 0.31 SE N/A 22
198903122/NFA-UST BRANCH (GM) FORT WAYNE IN 46805

39 LUST INDIANHEAD TRUCK LINE INC 601 W COMMERCE DR 0.34 SW N/A 23
199701111/REF TO OTHER PROGRAM FORT WAYNE IN 46808

40 LUST MARATHON UNIT 1272 STATE and WELLS 0.35 NW N/A 25
200005509/NFA-UST BRANCH (GM) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

43 LUST JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORP 102 W SUPERIOR ST 0.38 S- N/A 26
199510202/REF TO OTHER PROGRAM FORT WAYNE IN 46802

44 LUST HIVELYS VW SERVICE INC 630 W STATE BLVD 0.44 NW N/A 27
199806524/NFA-UST BRANCH (GM) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

47 LUST THRIFTCO GRAPHICS 1542 SHERMAN BLVD 0.52 SW N/A 28
199102530/NFA-UST BRANCH (GM) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

48 LUST MARATHON UNIT 2620 901 SPRING ST 0.53 SW N/A 30
198805127/NFA-RISC (ISRG) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

49 LUST PERFECTION BAKERY 350 PEARL ST 0.53 SW N/A 31
199111545/DISCONTINUED (A) FORT WAYNE IN 46802

51 LUST FIRE STATION  1 419 E MAIN 0.55 SE N/A 32
199801508/ACTIVE FORT WAYNE IN 46802

52 LUST SPEEDWAY NO 7070 2111 SHERMAN BLVD 0.57 NW N/A 34
198908015/DISCONTINUED (A) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

53 LUST DAIRY QUEEN 2218 SHERMAN DR 0.59 NW N/A 35
199312534/NFA-UST BRANCH (GM) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

54 LUST BILL S AUTO REPAIR 1015 SPRING ST 0.60 SW N/A N/A
199705538/DISCONTINUED (A) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

55 LUST PEERLESS CLEANERS 515 W MAIN ST 0.61 SW N/A N/A
199611508/ACTIVE FORT WAYNE IN 46802

56 LUST CIRCLE K NO 2248 2304 SHERMAN ST 0.62 NW N/A N/A
199705522/NFA-RISC (ISRG) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

56 LUST CIRCLE K NO 2248 2304 SHERMAN ST 0.62 NW N/A N/A
200101508/NFA-RISC (ISRG) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

57 LUST A DALE BLOOM 1032 OAKLAND 0.70 SW N/A N/A
199803538/ACTIVE FORT WAYNE IN 46808
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58 LUST HOLIDAY INN 300 E WASHINGTON 0.74 SE N/A N/A
199504507/MNA (ACTIVE) FORT WAYNE IN 46802

59 LUST DOWNTOWN MARATHON 437 E WASHINGTON BLVD 0.75 SE N/A N/A
200601159/ACTIVE FORT WAYNE IN 46802

 LUST SECTION BUILDING RUNNION AVE NON GC  N/A N/A
199101505/DISCONTINUED (A) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

 LUST MOMPER INSULATION 2431 WEST  MAIN ST NON GC  N/A N/A
200902503/NFA-RISC (RSG) FORT WAYNE IN 46808

16 NFRAP VALSPAR CORPORATION, THE 202 JACOBS AVE 0.19 NW N/A 36
IND005178355/NFRAP-N FORT WAYNE IN 46808

 NFRAP NO NAME DUMP BARROTT ROAD NON GC  N/A N/A
IND981096076/NFRAP-N FORT WAYNE IN 

 NFRAP RIGO COMPANY INCORPORATED ADDRESS UNREPORTED NON GC  N/A N/A
IND980999718/NFRAP-N FORT WAYNE IN 

16 RCRACOR VALSPAR COATINGS 202 JACOBS AVE 0.19 NW N/A 38
IND005178355/CA FORT WAYNE IN 46808

60 RCRACOR AQUA TECH INC 3651 N CLINTON ST 1.18 NE N/A N/A
IND980822852/CA FORT WAYNE IN 46805

60 RCRACOR IJ RECYCLING 3651 N CLINTON ST 1.18 NE N/A N/A
IND088737275/CA FORT WAYNE IN 46805

3 RCRAGN ADVANTAGE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS C 200 6TH ST 0.01 SW N/A 42
IND078909025/SGN FORT WAYNE IN 46808

6 RCRAGN LAWTON PARK 1900 N CLINTON ST 0.03 SE N/A 44
INR000114454/LGN FORT WAYNE IN 46805

9 RCRAGN ACE RADIATOR WORKS 2119 N CLINTON 0.11 NW N/A 46
IND984904342/VGN FORT WAYNE IN 46805

16 RCRAGN VALSPAR COATINGS 202 JACOBS AVE 0.19 NW N/A N/A
IND005178355/VGN FORT WAYNE IN 46808

17 RCRAGN PEPSI COLA BOTTLERS OF FORT WA 1207 N HARRISON ST 0.19 SW N/A N/A
IND132341678/SGN FORT WAYNE IN 46808

19 RCRAGN PARROT PRESS INC 520 SPRING 0.21 SW N/A N/A
IND064718224/VGN FORT WAYNE IN 46808

22 RCRAGN KROGER STORE  932 324 E STATE BLVD 0.22 NE N/A N/A
INR000120055/VGN FORT WAYNE IN 46805

20 RCRAGN HEADWATERS PARK 303 S CLINTON ST 0.22 SE N/A N/A
INR000007245/SGN FORT WAYNE IN 46802

21 RCRAGN IN STATE OF ORG MAINT SHOP 10 330 S CLINTON ST 0.22 SE N/A N/A
IND981187800/VGN FORT WAYNE IN 46802

23 RCRAGN INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY 2101 SPRY RUN AVE 0.23 NE N/A N/A
IND006985584/VGN FORT WAYNE IN 46805
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FORT WAYNE IN 46808
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28 RCRAGN IandM THREE RIVERS STA 400 BALTES ST 0.27 SE N/A N/A
INR000106120/VGN FORT WAYNE IN 46805

37 RCRAGN TOWNSEND and PRATT AUTO SALES 310 N STATE ST 0.32 NW N/A N/A
INR000103200/SGN FORT WAYNE IN 46808

16 RCRATSD VALSPAR COATINGS 202 JACOBS AVE 0.19 NW N/A N/A
IND005178355/TSD FORT WAYNE IN 46808

31 RELEASE 1609 SPY RUN APT AVE 0.29 SE N/A N/A
456491/UNKNOWN (NRC) FORT WAYNE IN 46805

 RELEASE INDIANA-MICHIGAN POWER CO INTERSTATE 69 NORTHBOUND NON GC  N/A N/A
401434/HIGHWAY RELATED FORT WAYNE IN 

1 SPILLS 1610 N CALHOUN ST 0.00 -- N/A 47
199601019/NOT CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

1 SPILLS INDUSTRIAL 1610 N COLHOUN ST 0.00 -- N/A 48
199410053/NOT CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

1 SPILLS INDUSTRIAL 1610 N CALHOUN ST 0.00 -- N/A 49
200210135/UNKNOWN FORT WAYNE IN 46808

1 SPILLS INDUSTRIAL 1610 N CALHOUN ST 0.00 -- N/A 50
198911044/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

2 SPILLS LEAKING UNDERGROUND TANK E 4TH ST and N CLINTON ST 0.00 -- N/A 50
200505191/UNKNOWN FORT WAYNE IN 46805

4 SPILLS LEAKING UNDERGROUND TANK 1701 N HARRISON ST 0.01 SW N/A 51
198903118/NOT CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

6 SPILLS COMMERCIAL 1900 N CLINTON ST 0.03 SE N/A 51
199510022/NOT CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46805

8 SPILLS TRANS - TRUCK 2100 BLK CLINTON ST 0.09 NW N/A 52
198909097/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46805

11 SPILLS UNKNOWN 1436 N WELLS 0.14 SW N/A N/A
200206277/UNKNOWN FORT WAYNE IN 46808

13 SPILLS INDUSTRIAL 212 W JACOBS AVE 0.17 NW N/A N/A
199407013/NOT CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

14 SPILLS COMMERCIAL 2000 N WELLS ST 0.18 NW N/A N/A
200605163/UNKNOWN FORT WAYNE IN 46808

16 SPILLS TRANS - TRUCK 202 JACOBS AVE 0.19 NW N/A N/A
198902063/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

16 SPILLS INDUSTRIAL 202 JACOBS AVE 0.19 NW N/A N/A
198903066/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

16 SPILLS INDUSTRIAL 202 JACOBS AVE 0.19 NW N/A N/A
198901061/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

17 SPILLS COMMERCIAL 1207 N HARRISON ST 0.19 SW N/A N/A
INSP-30889/EMERGENCY RESPONSE-R FORT WAYNE IN 46808
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22 SPILLS COMMERCIAL 324 E STATE BLVD 0.22 NE N/A N/A
200310059/UNKNOWN FORT WAYNE IN 46805

24 SPILLS TRANS - TRUCK 2135 SPY RUSE AVE 0.24 NE N/A N/A
199105113/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46805

26 SPILLS TRANS - TRUCK SPY RUN and STATE ST 0.25 NE N/A N/A
200908159/UNKNOWN FORT WAYNE IN 46805

29 SPILLS COMMERCIAL 2339 N CLINTON ST 0.27 NE N/A N/A
199105059/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46805

30 SPILLS INDIVIDUAL 618 ARCHER ST 0.29 NW N/A N/A
199005031/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

32 SPILLS LEAKING UNDERGROUND TANK 1300 ORCHARD ST 0.30 SW N/A N/A
199710091/NOT CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

 SPILLS TRANS - TRUCK HARRISON/MASTERSON + 3 OTHE NON GC  N/A N/A
199607011/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 

 SPILLS MUNICIPAL 524 PROSPECT AVE NON GC  N/A N/A
201011026/UNKNOWN FORT WAYNE IN 

 SPILLS TRANS - TRUCK 324 E STATE NON GC  N/A N/A
201010005/UNKNOWN FORT WAYNE IN 

 SPILLS 426 WELLS ST NON GC  N/A N/A
INSP-22612/EMERGENCY RESPONSE-S FORT WAYNE IN 46808

 SPILLS TRANS - TRUCK STATE/INDEPENDANCE NON GC  N/A N/A
200505014/UNKNOWN FORT WAYNE IN 

 SPILLS LEAKING UNDERGROUND TANK S CALHOUN OF WILLIAM NON GC  N/A N/A
199311039/NOT CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46802

 SPILLS INDUSTRIAL BALTES ST NON GC  N/A N/A
199606036/NOT CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46805

 SPILLS OTHER STATE ROAD 14 NON GC  N/A N/A
200906207/UNKNOWN FORT WAYNE IN 

 SPILLS COMMERCIAL NORTH JEFFERSON OF 2ND ST NON GC  N/A N/A
199205058/NOT CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 

 SPILLS MUNICIPAL EAST COVINGTON LAKE ESTATES NON GC  N/A N/A
200406283/UNKNOWN FORT WAYNE IN 

 SPILLS TRANS - TRUCK WELLS ST NON GC  N/A N/A
200802122/UNKNOWN FORT WAYNE IN 

 SPILLS OTHER 2418 STATE BLVD NON GC  N/A N/A
INSP-24220/EMERGENCY RESPONSE-R FORT WAYNE IN 

 SPILLS COMMERCIAL 651 ARCHER ST NON GC  N/A N/A
INSP-22114/EMERGENCY RESPONSE-N FORT WAYNE IN 46808

1 SPILLS80 INDUSTRIAL 1610 N CALHOUN ST 0.00 -- N/A 53
198911044/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808
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4 SPILLS80 LEAKING UNDERGROUND TANK 1701 N HARRISON ST 0.01 SW N/A 54
198903118/NOT CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

8 SPILLS80 TRANS - TRUCK 2100 BLK CLINTON ST 0.09 NW N/A 55
198909097/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46805

16 SPILLS80 INDUSTRIAL 202 JACOBS ST/DOCK AREA 0.19 NW N/A N/A
198903066/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

16 SPILLS80 INDUSTRIAL 202 JACOBS ST 0.19 NW N/A N/A
198901061/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

16 SPILLS80 TRANS - TRUCK 202 JACOBS AVE 0.19 NW N/A N/A
198902063/CONTAINED FORT WAYNE IN 46808

34 STATE DANA CORPORATION/SPICER AXLE D 0 0.31 NW N/A 56
6970201 FORT WAYNE IN 46805

43 STATE JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION 102 W SUPERIOR ST 0.38 S- N/A 56
6960602 FORT WAYNE IN 46802

 STATE ADVANCE TRUCKING UNKNOWN NON GC  N/A N/A
7100041 FORT WAYNE IN 46802

 STATE FORT WAYNE NAVALAND MARINE UNKNOWN NON GC  N/A N/A
1300016 FORT WAYNE IN 46802

 STATE FORT WAYNE TIRE UNKNOWN NON GC  N/A N/A
7200008 FORT WAYNE IN 46802

 TRIBALLAND BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS CONTA UNKNOWN NON GC  N/A N/A
BIA-46805 IN 46805

 TRIBALLAND BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS CONTA UNKNOWN NON GC  N/A N/A
BIA-46808 IN 46808

 TRIBALLAND BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS CONTA UNKNOWN NON GC  N/A N/A
BIA-46802 IN 46802

1 UST OMNISOURCE CORP 1610 N CALHOUN ST 0.00 -- N/A 57
5531/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46808

4 UST COLWELL GENERAL INC 1701 N HARRISON ST 0.01 SW N/A 58
17246/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46808

6 UST FORT WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATIO 1900 N CLINTON ST 0.03 SE N/A 59
1998/CURRENTLY IN USE FORT WAYNE IN 46805

6 UST LAWTON PARK MAINTENANCE 1900 N CLINTON ST 0.03 SE N/A 60
14378 FORT WAYNE IN 46805

7 UST HUBCAP EXPRESS 106 S CLINTON ST 0.07 SE N/A 60
19716 FORT WAYNE IN 46802

9 UST ACE RADIATOR WORK 2119 N CLINTON 0.11 NW N/A 61
11211/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46805

10 UST RODENBECK MOTOR SALES INC 1607 WELLS 0.13 SW N/A N/A
14749/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46808



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

TOTAL: 142 GEOCODED: 115 NON GEOCODED: 27 SELECTED: 59 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir ElevDiff Page No.

12 UST TOMKINSON SUZUKI 200 S CLINTON 0.15 SE N/A N/A
14780/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46802

15 UST LASSUS BROS OIL  HANDY DANDY  2230 N CLINTON ST 0.18 NW N/A N/A
11855/CURRENTLY IN USE FORT WAYNE IN 46805

16 UST VALSPAR CORPORATION, THE 202 JACOBS AVE 0.19 NW N/A N/A
6942/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46808

17 UST PEPSI AMERICAS INC 1207 N HARRISON ST 0.19 SW N/A N/A
8324/CURRENTLY IN USE FORT WAYNE IN 46808

18 UST SCHAAB METAL PRODUCTS INC 1208 N HARRISON ST 0.19 SW N/A N/A
14564/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46805

22 UST KROGER 324 E STATE BLVD 0.22 NE N/A N/A
20186/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46805

21 UST NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY (FORMER) 330 S CLINTON ST 0.22 SE N/A N/A
7531/UNREGULATED FORT WAYNE IN 46802

23 UST FORT WAYNE SERVICE CENTER 2101 SPY RUN AVE 0.23 NE N/A N/A
11435/CURRENTLY IN USE FORT WAYNE IN 46805

25 UST THREE RIVERS AMBULANCE AUTHORI 333 N CLINTON ST 0.24 SE N/A N/A
14283/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46802

27 UST ALLEN CO CONFINMENT CENTER/JAI 417 S CALHOUN 0.26 S- N/A N/A
9637/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46802

27 UST ALLEN CO CONFINMENT CENTER/JAI 417 S CALHOUN ST 0.26 S- N/A N/A
9639/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46802

33 UST PAUL R HOSLER INC 215 W STATE BLVD 0.30 NW N/A N/A
13367/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46805

35 UST EDWARD D ANDERSON 1519 SPY RUN AVE 0.31 -E N/A N/A
14578/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46805

36 UST LASSUS BROS OIL  HANDY DANDY  1630 SPY RUN AVE 0.31 SE N/A N/A
11860/CURRENTLY IN USE FORT WAYNE IN 46805

38 UST UNITED (COLONIAL)  1 902 WELLS ST 0.32 SW N/A N/A
6785/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46808

 UST RAILROAD OVERPASS(CHICAGO DIST CALHOUN ST NON GC  N/A N/A
10328/PERM OUT OF SERVICE FORT WAYNE IN 46802

21 VCP NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY 330 S CLINTON ST 0.22 SE N/A 62
VRP-6990303/CNTS FORT WAYNE IN 46802

34 VCP DANA - SPICER AXEL DIV. 210 W STATE BLVD 0.31 NW N/A 63
VRP-6970201/CNTS FORT WAYNE IN 46805

42 VCP FORT WAYNE MGP 305 E SUPERIOR ST 0.37 SE N/A 64
VRP-6040704/ACTIVE FORT WAYNE IN 46802

43 VCP JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORP. 102 W SUPERIOR ST 0.38 S- N/A 65
VRP-6960602/CNTS FORT WAYNE IN 46802



Environmental FirstSearch
Sites Summary Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

TOTAL: 142 GEOCODED: 115 NON GEOCODED: 27 SELECTED: 59 

Map ID DB Type Site Name/ID/Status Address Dist/Dir ElevDiff Page No.

46 VCP THREE RIVERS FILTRATION PLANT 1100 GRISWOLD DR 0.49 SE N/A 66
VRP-6050202/ACTIVE FORT WAYNE IN 46805



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

BROWNFIELD

SEARCH ID: 106  DIST/DIR: 0.01 SE ELEVATION: 752 MAP ID: 5    

NAME: SCIENCE CENTRAL REV: 9/1/12
ADDRESS: 1950 N CLINTON ST ID1: 4090803             

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: LSCHROWE PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION  

PROGRAM MANAGER:  LSCHROWE
TYPE OF LETTER:  
DATE OF LETTER:  
ERC:  
 LUR/CONTAMINANTS/AFFECTED MEDIA:  
ERC OR CLOSURE     

BROWNFIELD

SEARCH ID: 104  DIST/DIR: 0.07 SE ELEVATION: 748 MAP ID: 7    

NAME: HUBCAP EXPRESS HEADWATERS REV: 9/1/12
ADDRESS: 106 S CLINTON ST ID1: 4090904             

FORT WAYNE IN ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: STYNES PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION  

PROGRAM MANAGER:  STYNES
TYPE OF LETTER: OVERSIGHT
DATE OF LETTER:  
ERC:  
 LUR/CONTAMINANTS/AFFECTED MEDIA:  
ERC OR C    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

BROWNFIELD

SEARCH ID: 105  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 754 MAP ID: 21   

NAME: NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY REV: 02/01/07
ADDRESS: 330 S CLINTON ST ID1: IC-6990303          

FORT WAYNE IN 46802 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL

CONTACT: HARRIS PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

  
SITE INFORMATION  

STATUS: CNTS
APPLICATION NAME: MILITARY DEPT. OF INDIANA
PROGRAM MANAGER: HARRIS
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION  ISSUED: 5/15/2002
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION  AFTER ISSUED: 10/14/2004
LAND USE RESTRICTIONS/INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: PROPERTY SHALL NOT BE USED FOR RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: CNTS-P
DESCRIPTION: A Covenant is in process.

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: TOP
DESCRIPTION: A Technical Opinion Letter has been provided to the site because a COC/CNTS were not appropriate. ( A
technical opinion letter is written by the project manager and it no release liability.)

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: ACTIVE
DESCRIPTION: This project has a signed contract with VRP known as the Voluntary Remediation Agreement (VRA) and is
no longer considered confidential.

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: CNTS/TOP
DESCRIPTION: A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the Certificate of
Completion). A Technical Opinion Letter has been provided to the site because a COC/CNTS were not appropriate. ( A technical opinion letter is written
by the project manager and it no release liability.)

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: CNTS
DESCRIPTION: A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the Certificate of
Completion).

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: COC-P
DESCRIPTION: A Certificate of Completion is in process.

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: COC
DESCRIPTION: A Certificate of Completion has been issued by the IDEM.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

BROWNFIELD

SEARCH ID: 102  DIST/DIR: 0.31 NW ELEVATION: 767 MAP ID: 34   

NAME: DANA - SPICER AXEL DIV. REV: 02/01/07
ADDRESS: 210 W STATE BLVD ID1: IC-6970201          

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL

CONTACT: HARRIS PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

  
SITE INFORMATION  

STATUS: CNTS
APPLICATION NAME: DANA CORPORATION
PROGRAM MANAGER: HARRIS
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION  ISSUED: 10/11/2002
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION  AFTER ISSUED: 5/30/2003
LAND USE RESTRICTIONS/INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: SEE FOOTNOTE 2 BELOW

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: CNTS-P
DESCRIPTION: A Covenant is in process.

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: TOP
DESCRIPTION: A Technical Opinion Letter has been provided to the site because a COC/CNTS were not appropriate. ( A
technical opinion letter is written by the project manager and it no release liability.)

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: COC
DESCRIPTION: A Certificate of Completion has been issued by the IDEM.

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: CNTS
DESCRIPTION: A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the Certificate of
Completion).

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: COC-P
DESCRIPTION: A Certificate of Completion is in process.

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: CNTS/TOP
DESCRIPTION: A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the Certificate of
Completion). A Technical Opinion Letter has been provided to the site because a COC/CNTS were not appropriate. ( A technical opinion letter is written
by the project manager and it no release liability.)

  
STATUS CODE DESCRIPTION  

CODE: ACTIVE
DESCRIPTION: This project has a signed contract with VRP known as the Voluntary Remediation Agreement (VRA) and is
no longer considered confidential.

  

Selected Site Details Page - 3



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

BROWNFIELD

SEARCH ID: 103  DIST/DIR: 0.36 SW ELEVATION: 752 MAP ID: 41   

NAME: FORT WAYNE POLICE K9 TRAINING CENTER REV: 9/1/12
ADDRESS: 919 N WELLS ST ID1: 4080706             

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: BWIERING PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION  

PROGRAM MANAGER:  BWIERING
TYPE OF LETTER: SITE STATUS LETTER
DATE OF LETTER: 11/15/2010
ERC: YES
 LUR/CONTAMINANTS/AFFECTED MEDIA:  

BROWNFIELD

SEARCH ID: 139  DIST/DIR: 0.46 SE ELEVATION: MAP ID: 45   

NAME: FORT WAYNE CW PETROLEUM REV: 9/1/12
ADDRESS: 1 MAIN ST ID1: 4750303             

FORT WAYNE IN 46802 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION  

PROGRAM MANAGER:   
TYPE OF LETTER: OVERSIGHT
DATE OF LETTER:  
ERC:  
 LUR/CONTAMINANTS/AFFECTED MEDIA:  
ERC OR CLOSURE    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

BROWNFIELD

SEARCH ID: 101  DIST/DIR: 0.54 SW ELEVATION: 772 MAP ID: 50   

NAME: 908 SPRING GAS STATION REV: 9/1/12
ADDRESS: 908 SPRING ST ID1: 4070481             

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION  

PROGRAM MANAGER:   
TYPE OF LETTER:  
DATE OF LETTER:  
ERC:  
 LUR/CONTAMINANTS/AFFECTED MEDIA:  
ERC OR CLOSURE LETTER D    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

FEDBF

SEARCH ID: 107  DIST/DIR: 0.36 SW ELEVATION: 752 MAP ID: 41   

NAME: FORT WAYNE POLICE K-9 TRAINING CENTER REV: 10/14/12
ADDRESS: 919 N WELLS ST ID1: 69599083-91321      

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2: 91321
ALLEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: CITY OF FORT WAYNE PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 
SITE INFORMATION:

Y= YES     N=NO     U=UNKNOWN

  
GRANT RECIPIENT: FORT WAYNE, CITY OF
TYPE OF GRANT: ASSESSMENT
TYPE OF FUNDING: P
ACRES PROPERTY ID: 91321
PROPERTY SIZE (ACRES): 3.2
LOCAL PROPERTY NUMBER: 02-12-02-182-002.000-074, 02-12-02-183-002.000-074
OWNERSHIP ENTITTY: GOVERNMENT
CURRENT OWNER: CITY OF FORT WAYNE
DID OWNERSHIP CHANGE: N
SUPERFUND LANDOWNER LIABILITY CHANGE:  
PAST USE GREENSPACE (ACRES): 1.66
PAST USE RESIDENTIAL(ACRES):  
PAST USE COMMERCIAL (ACRES): 1.54
PAST USE INDUSTRIAL (ACRES):  

  
CONTAMINATION FOUND
PETROLEUM: Y  CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES:  
ASBESTOS:   PCBs:  
VOCs:   LEAD:  
OTHER METALS:   PAHs: Y
OTHER:  
OTHER DESCRIPTION:  

CONTAMINATION CLEANED UP:
CLEANUP REQUIRED: U
PETROLEUM:   CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES:  
ASBESTOS:   PCBs:  
VOCs:   LEAD:  
OTHER METALS:   PAHs:  
OTHER:  
OTHER DESCRIPTION:  

  
MEDIA AFFECTED
SOIL: Y  AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER: Y
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  
NO MEDIA:   UNKNOWN:  

MEDIA CLEANED:
SOIL:   AIR:  
SURFACE WATER:   GROUND WATER:  
DRINKING WATER:   SEDIMENTS:  

  
STATE OR TRIBAL PROGRAM:   STATE/TRIBAL ID: 4080706
NFA/CLEANUP COMPL ISSUED:   DATE ENROLLED IN PROG: 29-AUG-08

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

FEDBF

SEARCH ID: 107  DIST/DIR: 0.36 SW ELEVATION: 752 MAP ID: 41   

NAME: FORT WAYNE POLICE K-9 TRAINING CENTER REV: 10/14/12
ADDRESS: 919 N WELLS ST ID1: 69599083-91321      

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2: 91321
ALLEN STATUS: EPA BROWNFIELD

CONTACT: CITY OF FORT WAYNE PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL INFORMATION (IC)
IC REQUIRED: U  PROPERTY CONTROLS:  
INFORMATIONAL DEVICES:   GOVERNMENTAL CONTROLS:  
ENFORCEMENT/PERMIT TOOLS:   IC IN PLACE:  
DATE IC IN PLACE:  

CLEANUP START DATE:   CLEANUP COMPLETION:  
ACRES CLEANED  UP:   CLEANUP FUNDING SOURCE:  
PROVIDING CLEANUP FUNDS:   AMOUNT OF FUNDING:  
REDEVELOP START:  

FUTURE USE (acres)
GREEN SPACE:   RESIDENTIAL:  
COMMERCIAL:   INDUSTRIAL:  

PROPERTY HIGHLIGHTS:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 93   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- ELEVATION: 758 MAP ID: 1    

NAME: OMNISOURCE CORP REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 1610 N CALHOUN ST ID1: 200005511           

KOKOMO IN 46901 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 5531
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
UST FACILITY ID: 5531
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: GROUNDWATER
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  5
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: OMNI SOURCE CORP

7575 W JEFFERSON BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46804

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: OMNI SOURCE CORP

7575 W JEFFERSON BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46804

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: OMNI SOURCE CORP

7575 W JEFFERSON BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46804

  
TANK NUMBER: 4
TANK CAPACITY: 500
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: OMNI SOURCE CORP

7575 W JEFFERSON BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46804

  
TANK NUMBER: 5
TANK CAPACITY: 9000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 93   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- ELEVATION: 758 MAP ID: 1    

NAME: OMNISOURCE CORP REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 1610 N CALHOUN ST ID1: 200005511           

KOKOMO IN 46901 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

COMPANY NAME: OMNI SOURCE CORP
7575 W JEFFERSON BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46804
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 75   DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW ELEVATION: 762 MAP ID: 4    

NAME: COLWELL GENERAL INC REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 1701 N HARRISON ST ID1: 198903118           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 17246
PRIORITY: LOW
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: ALEXANDER PURSLEY

PO BOX 329
FT WAYNE  IN  46801
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 79   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 756 MAP ID: 6    

NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATION REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 1900 N CLINTON ST ID1: 199607505           

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 1998
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
UST FACILITY ID: 1998
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: GROUNDWATER
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  5
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 6000
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/71
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS

1900 N CLINTON
FT WAYNE  IN  46805

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 1000
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/55
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS

1900 N CLINTON
FT WAYNE  IN  46805

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 600
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/01
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS

1900 N CLINTON
FT WAYNE  IN  46805

  
TANK NUMBER: 4
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE: 6/3/96
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS

1900 N CLINTON
FT WAYNE  IN  46805

  
TANK NUMBER: 5
TANK CAPACITY: 6000
INSTALL DATE: 6/3/96
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 79   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 756 MAP ID: 6    

NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATION REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 1900 N CLINTON ST ID1: 199607505           

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

COMPANY NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS
1900 N CLINTON
FT WAYNE  IN  46805
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 82   DIST/DIR: 0.07 SE ELEVATION: 748 MAP ID: 7    

NAME: HUBCAP EXPRESS REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 106 S CLINTON ST ID1: 199306507           

FORT WAYNE IN 46802 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 19716
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: ACTIVE

  
UST FACILITY ID: 19716
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: GROUNDWATER
DESCRIPTION: ACTIVE

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 95   DIST/DIR: 0.19 SW ELEVATION: 752 MAP ID: 17   

NAME: PEPSI AMERICAS INC REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 1207 N HARRISON ST ID1: 200701506           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 8324
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: GROUNDWATER
DESCRIPTION: ACTIVE

  
UST FACILITY ID: 8324
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: ACTIVE

  
UST FACILITY ID: 8324
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: FREE PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION: ACTIVE

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 15000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: PEPSI-COLA GENERAL BOTTLERS

2351 EDISON BLVD
TWINSBURG OH  44087

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 15000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: PEPSI-COLA GENERAL BOTTLERS

2351 EDISON BLVD
TWINSBURG OH  44087

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 5000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: PEPSI-COLA GENERAL BOTTLERS

2351 EDISON BLVD
TWINSBURG OH  44087

  
TANK NUMBER: 4
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/84
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: PEPSI-COLA GENERAL BOTTLERS

2351 EDISON BLVD
TWINSBURG OH  44087

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 95   DIST/DIR: 0.19 SW ELEVATION: 752 MAP ID: 17   

NAME: PEPSI AMERICAS INC REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 1207 N HARRISON ST ID1: 200701506           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

  
TANK NUMBER: 5
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/84
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: PEPSI-COLA GENERAL BOTTLERS

2351 EDISON BLVD
TWINSBURG OH  44087

  
TANK NUMBER: 6
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/84
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: PEPSI-COLA GENERAL BOTTLERS

2351 EDISON BLVD
TWINSBURG OH  44087

  
TANK NUMBER: 7
TANK CAPACITY: 1000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: PEPSI-COLA GENERAL BOTTLERS

2351 EDISON BLVD
TWINSBURG OH  44087
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 86   DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE ELEVATION: 759 MAP ID: 22   

NAME: KROGER REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 324 E STATE ST ID1: 201009502           

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-RISC (RSIG)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 20186
PRIORITY: LOW
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: NFA-RISC RESIDENTIAL SOIL and INDUSTRIAL GROUNDWATER

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 15000
INSTALL DATE: 1/30/02
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: THE KROGER COMPANY

5960 CASTLEWAY W DR ATTN: DEBBIE MICHELFELDER
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46250

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 8000
INSTALL DATE: 1/30/02
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: THE KROGER COMPANY

5960 CASTLEWAY W DR ATTN: DEBBIE MICHELFELDER
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46250

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 7000
INSTALL DATE: 1/30/02
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: THE KROGER COMPANY

5960 CASTLEWAY W DR ATTN: DEBBIE MICHELFELDER
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46250
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 85   DIST/DIR: 0.22 NE ELEVATION: 759 MAP ID: 22   

NAME: KROGER REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 324 E STATE BLVD ID1: 199010596           

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 20186
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
UST FACILITY ID: 20186
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: GROUNDWATER
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 15000
INSTALL DATE: 1/30/02
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: THE KROGER COMPANY

5960 CASTLEWAY W DR ATTN: DEBBIE MICHELFELDER
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46250

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 8000
INSTALL DATE: 1/30/02
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: THE KROGER COMPANY

5960 CASTLEWAY W DR ATTN: DEBBIE MICHELFELDER
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46250

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 7000
INSTALL DATE: 1/30/02
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: THE KROGER COMPANY

5960 CASTLEWAY W DR ATTN: DEBBIE MICHELFELDER
INDIANAPOLIS IN 46250
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 92   DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 754 MAP ID: 21   

NAME: NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY (FORMER) REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 330 S CLINTON ST ID1: 199108526           

FORT WAYNE IN 46802 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: DISCONTINUED (A)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 7531
PRIORITY: LOW
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: DISCONTINUED (ACTIVE)

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 2000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MILITARY DEPARTMENT OF INDIANA

3764 W MORRIS ST
INDIANAPOLIS IN 462414839

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 6000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: UNREGULATED
COMPANY NAME: MILITARY DEPARTMENT OF INDIANA

3764 W MORRIS ST
INDIANAPOLIS IN 462414839
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 90   DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 754 MAP ID: 21   

NAME: NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY (FORMER) REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 330 S CLINTON ST ID1: 199009590           

FORT WAYNE IN 46802 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: DISCONTINUED (A)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 7531
PRIORITY: LOW
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: DISCONTINUED (ACTIVE)

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 2000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MILITARY DEPARTMENT OF INDIANA

3764 W MORRIS ST
INDIANAPOLIS IN 462414839

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 6000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: UNREGULATED
COMPANY NAME: MILITARY DEPARTMENT OF INDIANA

3764 W MORRIS ST
INDIANAPOLIS IN 462414839
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 91   DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 754 MAP ID: 21   

NAME: NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY (FORMER) REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 330 S CLINTON ST ID1: 199108524           

FORT WAYNE IN 46802 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 7531
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
UST FACILITY ID: 7531
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: GROUNDWATER
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 2000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MILITARY DEPARTMENT OF INDIANA

3764 W MORRIS ST
INDIANAPOLIS IN 462414839

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 6000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: UNREGULATED
COMPANY NAME: MILITARY DEPARTMENT OF INDIANA

3764 W MORRIS ST
INDIANAPOLIS IN 462414839
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 98   DIST/DIR: 0.24 SE ELEVATION: 754 MAP ID: 25   

NAME: THREE RIVERS AMBULANCE AUTHORITY REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 333 S CLINTON ST ID1: 199604515           

FORT WAYNE IN 46802 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: MNA (ACTIVE)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 14283
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: GROUNDWATER
DESCRIPTION: MONITORED NATURAL ATTENUATION (ACTIVE)

  
UST FACILITY ID: 14283
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: MONITORED NATURAL ATTENUATION (ACTIVE)

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 8000
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/53
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: CITY OF FORT WAYNE

1710-1730 S LAFAYETTE ST
FT WAYNE  IN  46802

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 500
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/53
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: CITY OF FORT WAYNE

1710-1730 S LAFAYETTE ST
FT WAYNE  IN  46802
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 87   DIST/DIR: 0.31 SE ELEVATION: 754 MAP ID: 36   

NAME: LASSUS BROS OIL  HANDY DANDY  14 REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 1630 SPY RUN AVE ID1: 198903122           

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 11860
PRIORITY: LOW
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  4
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 5000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: LASSUS BROS OIL INC

1800 MAGNAVOX WAY
FT WAYNE  IN  46804

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 8000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: LASSUS BROS OIL INC

1800 MAGNAVOX WAY
FT WAYNE  IN  46804

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 8000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: LASSUS BROS OIL INC

1800 MAGNAVOX WAY
FT WAYNE  IN  46804

  
TANK NUMBER: 4
TANK CAPACITY: 1000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: LASSUS BROS OIL INC

1800 MAGNAVOX WAY
FT WAYNE  IN  46804
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 83   DIST/DIR: 0.34 SW ELEVATION: 752 MAP ID: 39   

NAME: INDIANHEAD TRUCK LINE INC REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 601 W COMMERCE DR ID1: 199701111           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: REF TO OTHER PROGRAM

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 4074
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: REFERRED TO ANOTHER IDEM PROGRAM

  
UST FACILITY ID: 4074
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: GROUNDWATER
DESCRIPTION: REFERRED TO ANOTHER IDEM PROGRAM

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 1000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: INDIANHEAD TRUCK LINE INC

1947 W CR C
ROSEVILLE MN  55113

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 1000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: INDIANHEAD TRUCK LINE INC

1947 W CR C
ROSEVILLE MN  55113

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: INDIANHEAD TRUCK LINE INC

1947 W CR C
ROSEVILLE MN  55113
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 88   DIST/DIR: 0.35 NW ELEVATION: 788 MAP ID: 40   

NAME: MARATHON UNIT 1272 REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: STATE and WELLS ID1: 200005509           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 8170
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: METHYL-TERTIARY-BUTYL-ETHER
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
UST FACILITY ID: 8170
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: GROUNDWATER
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
UST FACILITY ID: 8170
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  7
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 20000
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/69
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 6000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 6000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295

  
TANK NUMBER: 4
TANK CAPACITY: 500
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 88   DIST/DIR: 0.35 NW ELEVATION: 788 MAP ID: 40   

NAME: MARATHON UNIT 1272 REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: STATE and WELLS ID1: 200005509           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

  
TANK NUMBER: 5
TANK CAPACITY:  
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295

  
TANK NUMBER: 6
TANK CAPACITY:  
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295

  
TANK NUMBER: 7
TANK CAPACITY:  
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 84   DIST/DIR: 0.38 S- ELEVATION: 762 MAP ID: 43   

NAME: JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORP REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 102 W SUPERIOR ST ID1: 199510202           

FORT WAYNE IN 46516 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: REF TO OTHER PROGRAM

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 16044
PRIORITY: LOW
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: REFERRED TO ANOTHER IDEM PROGRAM

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  2
  

TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 3000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: CONTAINER CORPORATION OF AMERICA

102 W SUPERIOR ST
FT WAYNE  IN  46802

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 3000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: CONTAINER CORPORATION OF AMERICA

102 W SUPERIOR ST
FT WAYNE  IN  46802
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 80   DIST/DIR: 0.44 NW ELEVATION: 801 MAP ID: 44   

NAME: HIVELYS VW SERVICE INC REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 630 W STATE BLVD ID1: 199806524           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 14482
PRIORITY: LOW
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 250
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MICHAEL J HIVELY

630 W STATE BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46808

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 550
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MICHAEL J HIVELY

630 W STATE BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46808

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 1000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MICHAEL J HIVELY

630 W STATE BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46808
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 99   DIST/DIR: 0.52 SW ELEVATION: 767 MAP ID: 47   

NAME: THRIFTCO GRAPHICS REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 1542 SHERMAN BLVD ID1: 199102530           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 20209
PRIORITY: HIGH
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  1
  

Selected Site Details Page - 28



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 89   DIST/DIR: 0.53 SW ELEVATION: 771 MAP ID: 48   

NAME: MARATHON UNIT 2620 REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 901 SPRING ST ID1: 198805127           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-RISC (ISRG)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 5473
PRIORITY: HIGH
AFFECTED AREA: FREE PRODUCT
DESCRIPTION: NFA-RISC INDUSTRIAL SOIL and RESIDENTIAL GROUNDWATER

  
UST FACILITY ID: 5473
PRIORITY: HIGH
AFFECTED AREA: METHYL-TERTIARY-BUTYL-ETHER
DESCRIPTION: NFA-RISC INDUSTRIAL SOIL and RESIDENTIAL GROUNDWATER

  
UST FACILITY ID: 5473
PRIORITY: HIGH
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: NFA-RISC INDUSTRIAL SOIL and RESIDENTIAL GROUNDWATER

  
UST FACILITY ID: 5473
PRIORITY: HIGH
AFFECTED AREA: VAPORS
DESCRIPTION: NFA-RISC INDUSTRIAL SOIL and RESIDENTIAL GROUNDWATER

  
UST FACILITY ID: 5473
PRIORITY: HIGH
AFFECTED AREA: GROUNDWATER
DESCRIPTION: NFA-RISC INDUSTRIAL SOIL and RESIDENTIAL GROUNDWATER

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  7
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 2000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 2000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 2000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 89   DIST/DIR: 0.53 SW ELEVATION: 771 MAP ID: 48   

NAME: MARATHON UNIT 2620 REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 901 SPRING ST ID1: 198805127           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-RISC (ISRG)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295

  
TANK NUMBER: 4
TANK CAPACITY: 2000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295

  
TANK NUMBER: 5
TANK CAPACITY: 3000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295

  
TANK NUMBER: 6
TANK CAPACITY: 4000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295

  
TANK NUMBER: 7
TANK CAPACITY: 550
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

539 S MAIN ST
FINDLAY  OH  458403295
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 96   DIST/DIR: 0.53 SW ELEVATION: 765 MAP ID: 49   

NAME: PERFECTION BAKERY REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 350 PEARL ST ID1: 199111545           

FORT WAYNE IN 46802 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: DISCONTINUED (A)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 16366
PRIORITY: LOW
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: DISCONTINUED (ACTIVE)

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 1000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: PERFECTION BISCUIT COMPANY INC

350 PEARL ST
FT WAYNE  IN  46802

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 4000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: PERFECTION BISCUIT COMPANY INC

350 PEARL ST
FT WAYNE  IN  46802

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: PERFECTION BISCUIT COMPANY INC

350 PEARL ST
FT WAYNE  IN  46802
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 78   DIST/DIR: 0.55 SE ELEVATION: 770 MAP ID: 51   

NAME: FIRE STATION  1 REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 419 E MAIN ID1: 199801508           

FORT WAYNE IN 46802 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 15458
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: GROUNDWATER
DESCRIPTION: ACTIVE

  
UST FACILITY ID: 15458
PRIORITY: MEDIUM
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: ACTIVE

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  3
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 300
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/71
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: CITY OF FT WAYNE

1 MAIN ST RM 750
FT WAYNE  IN  468021804

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 3000
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/71
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: CITY OF FT WAYNE

1 MAIN ST RM 750
FT WAYNE  IN  468021804

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 550
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/71
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: CITY OF FT WAYNE

1 MAIN ST RM 750
FT WAYNE  IN  468021804
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 97   DIST/DIR: 0.57 NW ELEVATION: 800 MAP ID: 52   

NAME: SPEEDWAY NO 7070 REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 2111 SHERMAN BLVD ID1: 198908015           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: DISCONTINUED (A)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 3485
PRIORITY: LOW
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: DISCONTINUED (ACTIVE)

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  7
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 6000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: SPEEDWAY LLC

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD  OH  45501

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 6000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: SPEEDWAY LLC

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD  OH  45501

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 6000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: SPEEDWAY LLC

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD  OH  45501

  
TANK NUMBER: 4
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: SPEEDWAY LLC

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD  OH  45501

  
TANK NUMBER: 11
TANK CAPACITY: 4000
INSTALL DATE: 10/1/89
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: SPEEDWAY LLC

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD  OH  45501

  
TANK NUMBER: 12

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 97   DIST/DIR: 0.57 NW ELEVATION: 800 MAP ID: 52   

NAME: SPEEDWAY NO 7070 REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 2111 SHERMAN BLVD ID1: 198908015           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: DISCONTINUED (A)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

TANK CAPACITY: 8000
INSTALL DATE: 10/1/89
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: SPEEDWAY LLC

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD  OH  45501

  
TANK NUMBER: 13
TANK CAPACITY: 12000
INSTALL DATE: 10/1/89
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: SPEEDWAY LLC

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD  OH  45501

  
TANK NUMBER: 14
TANK CAPACITY: 20000
INSTALL DATE: 10/13/04
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: SPEEDWAY LLC

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD  OH  45501

  
TANK NUMBER: 15
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE: 10/13/04
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: SPEEDWAY LLC

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD  OH  45501

  
TANK NUMBER: 16
TANK CAPACITY: 4000
INSTALL DATE: 10/13/04
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: SPEEDWAY LLC

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD  OH  45501

  
TANK NUMBER: 17
TANK CAPACITY: 4000
INSTALL DATE: 10/13/04
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: SPEEDWAY LLC

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD  OH  45501
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

LUST

SEARCH ID: 76   DIST/DIR: 0.59 NW ELEVATION: 800 MAP ID: 53   

NAME: DAIRY QUEEN REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 2218 SHERMAN DR ID1: 199312534           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NFA-UST BRANCH (GM)

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
UST FACILITY ID: 20356
PRIORITY: LOW
AFFECTED AREA: SOIL
DESCRIPTION: NFA-UST BRANCH GUIDANCE MANUAL

  
TANK INFORMATION

TOTAL NUMBER OF TANKS:  4
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY:  
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/01
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: BRUECK MANAGEMENT INC

5911 N CLINTON ST
FT WAYNE  IN  46825

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY:  
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/01
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: BRUECK MANAGEMENT INC

5911 N CLINTON ST
FT WAYNE  IN  46825

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY:  
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/01
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: BRUECK MANAGEMENT INC

5911 N CLINTON ST
FT WAYNE  IN  46825

  
TANK NUMBER: 4
TANK CAPACITY:  
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/01
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: BRUECK MANAGEMENT INC

5911 N CLINTON ST
FT WAYNE  IN  46825
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

NFRAP

SEARCH ID: 1    DIST/DIR: 0.19 NW ELEVATION: 782 MAP ID: 16   

NAME: VALSPAR CORPORATION, THE REV: 10/1/12
ADDRESS: 202 JACOBS AVE ID1: IND005178355        

FORT WAYNE IN 46851 ID2: 0506681
ALLEN STATUS: NFRAP-N

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 DESCRIPTION:  
  

ACTION/QUALITY  AGENCY/RPS  START/RAA  END  
ARCHIVE SITE EPA In-House  12/13/1995

  

DISCOVERY State, Fund Financed  6/7/1991
  

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT EPA Fund-Financed  2/18/1992
DEFERRED TO RCRA (SUBTITLE C)   
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

RCRACOR

SEARCH ID: 5    DIST/DIR: 0.19 NW ELEVATION: 782 MAP ID: 16   

NAME: VALSPAR COATINGS REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 202 JACOBS AVE ID1: IND005178355        

FT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: CA

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  ALLEN   STEGMAN
1101 3RD ST SOUTH    
MINNEAPOLIS MN 55415

PHONE:  6128517295

  
OWNER NAME: ENGINEERED POLYMER SOLUTIONS
OWNER TYPE: P-PRIVATE
OPERATOR: VALSPAR COATINGS
OPERATOR_TYPE: P-PRIVATE
MAILING ADDRESS: 1101 3RD ST SOUTH  

MINNEAP    
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
RECEIVED DATE: 10/16/2003

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: Y - SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: ---ST
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS:
GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N-NO  ENGINEERING CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE: N-NO  GW CONTROLS: N- NO
LAND TYPE: P-PRIVATE  SHORT TERM GEN: N
TRANS FACILITY: N  REC WASTE FROM OFF SITE: N

  
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: N - NO  MIXED WASTE GEN: N - NO
TRANS ACTIVITY: N - NO  TSD ACTIVITY: N - NO
RECYCLER ACTIVITY: N - NO  ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: N - NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: N - NO  UNDER INJECT ACTIVITY: N - NO
REC WASTE FROM OFF SITE: N - NO  UNIV WASTE DEST FAC: N
USED OIL TRANS: N - NO  USED OIL PROCESSOR: N - NO
USED OIL REFINER: N - NO  USED OIL FUEL BURNER: N - NO
UO FUEL MARKETER TO BURNER: N  USED OIL SPEC MARKETER: N - NO

  
NAIC INFORMATION

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

RCRACOR

SEARCH ID: 5    DIST/DIR: 0.19 NW ELEVATION: 782 MAP ID: 16   

NAME: VALSPAR COATINGS REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 202 JACOBS AVE ID1: IND005178355        

FT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: CA

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
32551 - PAINT AND COATING MANUFACTURING    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  STATE  DATE:  93/03/1993
TYPE:  WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  STATE  DATE:  98/02/1998
TYPE:  WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  STATE  DATE:  00/28/2000
TYPE:  WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  STATE  DATE:  01/03/2001
TYPE:  PROPOSED AGREED ORDER (PAO) SENT

  
AGENCY:  STATE  DATE:  01/30/2001
TYPE:  PROPOSED AGREED ORDER (PAO) SENT

  
AGENCY:  STATE  DATE:  01/25/2001
TYPE:  FINAL 3008(A) COMPLIANCE ORDER

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  1  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  92/22/1992  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  94/28/1994
TYPE:  GENERATORS - MANIFEST

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  2  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  92/22/1992  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  94/28/1994
TYPE:  GENERATORS - RECORDS/REPORTING

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  3  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  92/22/1992  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  94/28/1994
TYPE:  GENERATORS - GENERAL

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  4  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  92/22/1992  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  94/28/1994
TYPE:  GENERATORS - PRE-TRANSPORT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  5  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  92/22/1992  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  94/28/1994
TYPE:  GENERATORS - PRE-TRANSPORT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  6  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

RCRACOR

SEARCH ID: 5    DIST/DIR: 0.19 NW ELEVATION: 782 MAP ID: 16   

NAME: VALSPAR COATINGS REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 202 JACOBS AVE ID1: IND005178355        

FT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: CA

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

DETERMINED:  92/22/1992  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  94/28/1994
TYPE:  GENERATORS - PRE-TRANSPORT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  7  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  92/22/1992  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  94/28/1994
TYPE:  LDR - GENERAL

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  8  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  97/13/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  99/07/1999
TYPE:  GENERATORS - PRE-TRANSPORT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  9  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  97/13/1997  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  99/07/1999
TYPE:  GENERATORS - PRE-TRANSPORT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  10  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  00/17/2000  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  03/10/2003
TYPE:  TSD IS-AIR EMISSION STANDARDS - TANK/SI/CONTAINER

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  11  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  00/17/2000  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  03/10/2003
TYPE:  TSD IS-AIR EMISSION STANDARDS - TANK/SI/CONTAINER

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  12  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  00/17/2000  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  03/10/2003
TYPE:  GENERATORS - PRE-TRANSPORT

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  13  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  00/12/2000  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  03/10/2003
TYPE:  GENERATORS - PRE-TRANSPORT

  
CORRECTIVE ACTION INFORMATION

  
CA EVENT: 92/31/1992   CA075ME - CA PRIORITIZATION - FACILITY OR AREA WAS ASSIGNED A MEDIUM
CORRECTIVE ACTION PRIORITY

  
CA EVENT: 09/01/2009   CA070NO - DETERMINATION OF NEED FOR AN RFI - RFI IS NOT NECESSARY

  
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:

  
D000    
D001 - Ignitable waste    
D002 - Corrosive waste    
D008 - Lead    
D035 - Methyl ethyl ketone    

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

RCRACOR

SEARCH ID: 5    DIST/DIR: 0.19 NW ELEVATION: 782 MAP ID: 16   

NAME: VALSPAR COATINGS REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 202 JACOBS AVE ID1: IND005178355        

FT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: CA

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

F002 - The following spent halogenated solvents: Tetrachloroethylene, methylene chloride, trichloroethylene, 1,1,1-trichloroethane, chlorobenzene,
1,1,2-trichloro-1,2,2-trifluoroethane, ortho-dichlorobenzene, trichlorofluoromethane, and 1,1,2, trichloroethane; all spent solvent mixtures/blends
containing, before use, a total of ten percent or more (by volume) of one or more of the above halogenated solvents or those solvents listed in F001, F004,
and F005; and still bottoms from the recovery of these spent solvents and spent solvent mixtures.    
F003 - The following spent non-halogenated solvents: Xylene, acetone, ethyl acetate, ethyl benzene, ethyl ether, methyl isobutyl ketone, n-butyl alcohol,
cyclohexanone, and methanol; all spent solvent mixtures/ blends containing, before use, only the above spent non- halogenated solvents; and all spent
solvent mixtures/blends containing, before use, one or more of the above non-halogenated solvents, and a total of ten percent or more (by volume) of one
or more of those solvents listed in F001, F002, F004, and F005; and still bottoms from the recovery of these spent solvents and spent solvent mixtures.    
F004 - The following spent non-halogenated solvents: cresols, cresylic acid, and nitrobenzene; all spent solvent mixtures/blends containing, before use, a
total of ten percent or more (by volume) of one or more of the above non-halogenated solvents or those solvents listed in F001, F002, and F005; and still
bottoms from the recovery of these spent solvents and spent solvent mixtures.    
F005 - The following spent non-halogenated solvents: toluene, methyl ethyl ketone, carbon disulfide, isobutanol, pyridine, benzene, 2-ethoxyethanol, and
2-nitropropane; all spent solvent mixtures/blends containing, before use, a total of ten percent or more (by volume) of one or more of the above
non-halogenated solvents or those solvents listed in F001, F002, or F004; and still bottoms from the recovery of these spent solvents and spent solvent
mixtures.    
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 7    DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW ELEVATION: 762 MAP ID: 3    

NAME: ADVANTAGE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION REV: 1/11/11
ADDRESS: 200 6TH ST ID1: IND078909025        

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
UNIVERSE NAME:

  
VGN: GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE    

SIC INFORMATION:  
  

2752 - MANUFACTURING - COMMERCIAL PRINTING, LITHOGRAPHIC    

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  24-JUN-98
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  
AGENCY:  S - STATE  DATE:  22-JUN-88
TYPE:  120 - WRITTEN INFORMAL

  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION NUMBER:  0001  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  05-MAY-88  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:    RESOLVED:  17-NOV-89
TYPE:  GER - GENERATOR ALL REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0002  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  24-JUN-98  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  262.11  RESOLVED:  16-SEP-98
TYPE:  GGR - GENERATOR GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0003  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  24-JUN-98  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  265.16  RESOLVED:  16-SEP-98
TYPE:  DOR - TSD OTHER REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0004  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  24-JUN-98  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  262.34/265.32  RESOLVED:  16-SEP-98
TYPE:  GPT - GENERATOR PRE-TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0005  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  24-JUN-98  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  262.34/265.35  RESOLVED:  16-SEP-98
TYPE:  GPT - GENERATOR PRE-TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0006  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  24-JUN-98  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  262.34/265.173a  RESOLVED:  16-SEP-98
TYPE:  GPT - GENERATOR PRE-TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 7    DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW ELEVATION: 762 MAP ID: 3    

NAME: ADVANTAGE DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION REV: 1/11/11
ADDRESS: 200 6TH ST ID1: IND078909025        

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: SGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  
VIOLATION NUMBER:  0007  RESPONSIBLE:  S - STATE
DETERMINED:  24-JUN-98  DETERMINED BY:  S - STATE
CITATION:  268.7  RESOLVED:  16-SEP-98
TYPE:  DLB - TSD LAND BAN REQUIREMENTS
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 13   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 756 MAP ID: 6    

NAME: LAWTON PARK REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 1900 N CLINTON ST ID1: INR000114454        

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: LGN

CONTACT: KEN   LOZO PHONE: 260-427-6411
SOURCE: EPA

  

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  KEN  LOZO
1900 N CLINTON    
FORT WAYNE IN 46805

PHONE:  260-427-6411

  
UNIVERSE INFORMATION:

  
GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND RESULTS ACT (GPRA)

GPRA PERMIT: N - NO
GPRA POST CLOSURE: N - NO
GPRA CA: N - NO   
GPRA COMPLIANCE MONITORING and ENFORCEMENT: N - NO

  
SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO

  
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC: N - NO
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----    
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: LQG - LARGE QUANTITY GENERATORS: GENERATES MORE THAN 1000
KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE

  
NAIC INFORMATION

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

Vinyl chloride    
Benzene    
1,4-Dichlorobenzene    
1,2-Dichloroethane    

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 13   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 756 MAP ID: 6    

NAME: LAWTON PARK REV: 6/6/06
ADDRESS: 1900 N CLINTON ST ID1: INR000114454        

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: LGN

CONTACT: KEN   LOZO PHONE: 260-427-6411
SOURCE: EPA

Pyridine   
2,4-Dinitrotoluene    
Chloroform    
Hexachlorobenzene    
Nitrobenzene    
Methyl ethyl ketone    
Lead    
2,4,6-Trichlorophenol    
Hexachlorobutadiene    
1,1-Dichloroethylene    
Carbon tetrachloride     
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 6    DIST/DIR: 0.11 NW ELEVATION: 751 MAP ID: 9    

NAME: ACE RADIATOR WORKS REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 2119 N CLINTON ID1: IND984904342        

FT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

 

SITE INFORMATION
  

CONTACT INFORMATION:  JOHN  WOOD
2119 N CLINTON    
FT WAYNE IN 46805

PHONE:  2194840441

  
OWNER NAME: WOOD JOHN
OWNER TYPE: P-PRIVATE
OPERATOR:  
OPERATOR_TYPE:  
MAILING ADDRESS: 2119 N CLINTON  

FT WAYNE, IN  46805
  

UNIVERSE INFORMATION:
  

RECEIVED DATE: 08/11/1997

SUBJECT TO CORRECTIVE ACTION (SUBJCA)

SUBJCA: N - NO
SUBJCA TSD 3004: N - NO
SUBJCA NON TSD: N - NO
SIGNIFICANT NON-COMPLIANCE(SNC): N - NO
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR SNC:  
PERMIT WORKLOAD: -----
CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
POST CLOSURE WORKLOAD: -----
PERMITTING /CLOSURE/POST-CLOSURE PROGRESS: -----
CORRECTIVE ACTION WORKLOAD: N - NO
GENERATOR STATUS: CEG - CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORS:
GENERATES LESS THAN 100  KG/MONTH OF HAZARDOUS WASTE

  
INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: N-NO  ENGINEERING CONTROL: N
HUMAN EXPOSURE: N-NO  GW CONTROLS: N- NO
LAND TYPE: P-PRIVATE  SHORT TERM GEN: N
TRANS FACILITY: N  REC WASTE FROM OFF SITE: N

  
IMPORTER ACTIVITY: N - NO  MIXED WASTE GEN: N - NO
TRANS ACTIVITY: N - NO  TSD ACTIVITY: N - NO
RECYCLER ACTIVITY: N - NO  ONSITE BURNER EXEMPT: N - NO
FURNACE EXEMPTION: N - NO  UNDER INJECT ACTIVITY: N - NO
REC WASTE FROM OFF SITE: N - NO  UNIV WASTE DEST FAC: N
USED OIL TRANS: N - NO  USED OIL PROCESSOR: N - NO
USED OIL REFINER: N - NO  USED OIL FUEL BURNER: N - NO
UO FUEL MARKETER TO BURNER: N  USED OIL SPEC MARKETER: N - NO

  
NAIC INFORMATION

- Continued on next page -
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

RCRAGN

SEARCH ID: 6    DIST/DIR: 0.11 NW ELEVATION: 751 MAP ID: 9    

NAME: ACE RADIATOR WORKS REV: 9/11/12
ADDRESS: 2119 N CLINTON ID1: IND984904342        

FT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: VGN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: EPA

  

ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION:  
  

VIOLATION INFORMATION:  
  

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION:
  

D000    
D001 - Ignitable waste    
D008 - Lead    
D018 - Benzene    
D039 - Tetrachloroethylene    

Selected Site Details Page - 46



Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 42   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- ELEVATION: 758 MAP ID: 1    

NAME: REV: 12/1/10
ADDRESS: 1610 N CALHOUN ST ID1: 199601019           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NOT CONTAINED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
INCIDENT DATE/TIME: 1/1/1996
REPORTED DATE/TIME: 1/3/1996 4:45:00 PM

SPILL TYPE: SPILL

REC WATER: DRAIN TO SANITARY SEWER  AREA AFFECTED:  
WATER SUPPLY AFFECTED:   PUBLIC INTAKE:  
NUMBER OF FISH KILLED 0  MATERIAL: CHROMATE CLEANING SOLUTIO
SPILL AMOUNT: 100  SPILLED UNITS: GALLONS
RECOVERED AMOUNT: 60  RECOVERED UNITS: GALLONS
CONTAINED: NO

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 30   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- ELEVATION: 758 MAP ID: 1    

NAME: INDUSTRIAL REV: 12/1/10
ADDRESS: 1610 N COLHOUN ST ID1: 199410053           

FORT WYANE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NOT CONTAINED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
INCIDENT DATE/TIME: 10/5/1994 10:00:00 PM
REPORTED DATE/TIME: 10/6/1994 9:30:00 AM

SPILL TYPE: SPILL

REC WATER: SEWER  AREA AFFECTED: UNKNOWN
WATER SUPPLY AFFECTED:   PUBLIC INTAKE:  
NUMBER OF FISH KILLED 0  MATERIAL: CAUSTIC SODA
SPILL AMOUNT: 2400  SPILLED UNITS: GALLONS
RECOVERED AMOUNT: 0  RECOVERED UNITS: GALLONS
CONTAINED: NO

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: INDUSTRIAL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 29   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- ELEVATION: 758 MAP ID: 1    

NAME: INDUSTRIAL REV: 12/1/10
ADDRESS: 1610 N CALHOUN ST ID1: 200210135           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: UNKNOWN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
INCIDENT DATE/TIME: 10/18/2002 2:21:13 PM
REPORTED DATE/TIME: 10/18/2002 2:45:00 PM

SPILL TYPE: SPILL

REC WATER: ? RIVER  AREA AFFECTED: ? RIVER
WATER SUPPLY AFFECTED:   PUBLIC INTAKE:  
NUMBER OF FISH KILLED   MATERIAL: PETROLEUM
SPILL AMOUNT:   SPILLED UNITS:  
RECOVERED AMOUNT:   RECOVERED UNITS:  
CONTAINED:  

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: INDUSTRIAL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 28   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- ELEVATION: 758 MAP ID: 1    

NAME: INDUSTRIAL REV: 3/1/10
ADDRESS: 1610 N CALHOUN ST ID1: 198911044           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: CONTAINED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 

DETAILS NOT AVAILABLE

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 34   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- ELEVATION: 754 MAP ID: 2    

NAME: LEAKING UNDERGROUND TANK REV: 12/1/10
ADDRESS: E 4TH ST and N CLINTON ST ID1: 200505191           

FT WAYNE IN ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: UNKNOWN

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
INCIDENT DATE/TIME: 5/17/2005 9:12:25 AM
REPORTED DATE/TIME: 5/17/2005 9:12:25 AM

SPILL TYPE: SPILL

REC WATER: NONE  AREA AFFECTED: SOIL
WATER SUPPLY AFFECTED:   PUBLIC INTAKE:  
NUMBER OF FISH KILLED   MATERIAL: OIL
SPILL AMOUNT: 27000  SPILLED UNITS: GALLONS
RECOVERED AMOUNT:   RECOVERED UNITS:  
CONTAINED:  

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: LEAKING UNDERGROUND TANK
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 35   DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW ELEVATION: 762 MAP ID: 4    

NAME: LEAKING UNDERGROUND TANK REV: 3/1/10
ADDRESS: 1701 N HARRISON ST ID1: 198903118           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NOT CONTAINED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 

DETAILS NOT AVAILABLE

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 22   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 756 MAP ID: 6    

NAME: COMMERCIAL REV: 12/1/10
ADDRESS: 1900 N CLINTON ST ID1: 199510022           

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NOT CONTAINED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION

  
INCIDENT DATE/TIME: 10/4/1995
REPORTED DATE/TIME: 10/4/1995 6:16:00 PM

SPILL TYPE: SPILL

REC WATER: SPYRUN CREEK  AREA AFFECTED: 1 MILE
WATER SUPPLY AFFECTED:   PUBLIC INTAKE:  
NUMBER OF FISH KILLED 0  MATERIAL: ASPHALT EMULSION
SPILL AMOUNT: 15  SPILLED UNITS: GALLONS
RECOVERED AMOUNT: 0  RECOVERED UNITS: GALLONS
CONTAINED: NO

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: COMMERCIAL
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

SPILLS

SEARCH ID: 40   DIST/DIR: 0.09 NW ELEVATION: 751 MAP ID: 8    

NAME: TRANS - TRUCK REV: 3/1/10
ADDRESS: 2100 BLK CLINTON ST ID1: 198909097           

FORT WAYNE IN 46816 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: CONTAINED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 

DETAILS NOT AVAILABLE
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 45   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- ELEVATION: 758 MAP ID: 1    

NAME: INDUSTRIAL REV: 12/18/07
ADDRESS: 1610 N CALHOUN ST ID1: 198911044           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: CONTAINED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
INCIDENT DATE/TIME: 11/9/1989 00:00:00
REPORTED DATE/TIME: 11/9/1989 00:00:00

SPILL TYPE: SPILL

REC WATER:   AREA AFFECTED: 7 SQ FT
WATER SUPPLY AFFECTED: NO  PUBLIC INTAKE:  
NUMBER OF FISH KILLED 0  MATERIAL: MINERAL OIL/TRANSFORMER
SPILL AMOUNT: 25  CONTAINED: YES
RECOVERED AMOUNT: 25  CLEANUP DURATION: 1 DAY
SPILLED UNITS: GALLONS  RECOVERED UNITS: GALLONS

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: INDUSTRIAL

ENFORCEMENT DESCRIPTION: NONE
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 46   DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW ELEVATION: 762 MAP ID: 4    

NAME: LEAKING UNDERGROUND TANK REV: 12/18/07
ADDRESS: 1701 N HARRISON ST ID1: 198903118           

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: NOT CONTAINED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
INCIDENT DATE/TIME: 3/28/1989 00:00:00
REPORTED DATE/TIME: 3/28/1989 00:00:00

SPILL TYPE: SPILL

REC WATER: NONE  AREA AFFECTED: UNDETERMIND
WATER SUPPLY AFFECTED: NO  PUBLIC INTAKE:  
NUMBER OF FISH KILLED 0  MATERIAL: GASOLINE
SPILL AMOUNT: 0  CONTAINED: NO
RECOVERED AMOUNT: 0  CLEANUP DURATION: CONTINUING
SPILLED UNITS: UNKNOWN  RECOVERED UNITS: UNKNOWN

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: LEAKING UNDERGROUND TANK

ENFORCEMENT DESCRIPTION: NONE
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

SPILLS80

SEARCH ID: 48   DIST/DIR: 0.09 NW ELEVATION: 751 MAP ID: 8    

NAME: TRANS - TRUCK REV: 12/18/07
ADDRESS: 2100 BLK CLINTON ST ID1: 198909097           

FORT WAYNE IN 46816 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: CONTAINED

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE:

  
SITE INFORMATION

  
INCIDENT DATE/TIME: 9/19/1989 00:00:00
REPORTED DATE/TIME: 9/20/1989 00:00:00

SPILL TYPE: SPILL

REC WATER: NONE  AREA AFFECTED: 400 FT SQ
WATER SUPPLY AFFECTED: NO  PUBLIC INTAKE:  
NUMBER OF FISH KILLED 0  MATERIAL: ASPHALT DRIVEWAY SEALER
SPILL AMOUNT: 50  CONTAINED: YES
RECOVERED AMOUNT: 50  CLEANUP DURATION: 1 DAY
SPILLED UNITS: GALLONS  RECOVERED UNITS: GALLONS

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: TRANS - TRUCK

ENFORCEMENT DESCRIPTION: NONE
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

STATE

SEARCH ID: 20   DIST/DIR: 0.31 NW ELEVATION: 767 MAP ID: 34   

NAME: DANA CORPORATION/SPICER AXLE DIVISION REV: 06-25-98
ADDRESS: 0  ID1: 6970201             

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

par  PROJECT MANAGER:  C. GILL
CHEMIST:  NONE
GEOLOGIST:  NONE
SECTION:  VOLUNTARY REMEDIATION PROGRAM

STATE

SEARCH ID: 21   DIST/DIR: 0.38 S- ELEVATION: 762 MAP ID: 43   

NAME: JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORPORATION REV: 06-25-98
ADDRESS: 102 W SUPERIOR ST ID1: 6960602             

FORT WAYNE IN 46802 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

par  PROJECT MANAGER:  T. LITKINS
CHEMIST:  NONE
GEOLOGIST:  NONE
SECTION:  VOLUNTARY REMEDIATION PROGRAM
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

UST

SEARCH ID: 62   DIST/DIR: 0.00 -- ELEVATION: 758 MAP ID: 1    

NAME: OMNISOURCE CORP REV: 10/15/12
ADDRESS: 1610 N CALHOUN ST ID1: 5531                

KOKOMO IN 46901 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: PERM OUT OF SERVICE

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
THIS SITE IS PART OF THE IDEM UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REPORT

SITE INFORMATION
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: OMNI SOURCE CORP

7575 W JEFFERSON BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46804

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: OMNI SOURCE CORP

7575 W JEFFERSON BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46804

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: OMNI SOURCE CORP

7575 W JEFFERSON BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46804

  
TANK NUMBER: 4
TANK CAPACITY: 500
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: OMNI SOURCE CORP

7575 W JEFFERSON BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46804

  
TANK NUMBER: 5
TANK CAPACITY: 9000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: OMNI SOURCE CORP

7575 W JEFFERSON BLVD
FT WAYNE  IN  46804
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

UST

SEARCH ID: 52   DIST/DIR: 0.01 SW ELEVATION: 762 MAP ID: 4    

NAME: COLWELL GENERAL INC REV: 10/15/12
ADDRESS: 1701 N HARRISON ST ID1: 17246               

FORT WAYNE IN 46808 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: PERM OUT OF SERVICE

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
THIS SITE IS PART OF THE IDEM UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REPORT

SITE INFORMATION
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: ALEXANDER PURSLEY

PO BOX 329
FT WAYNE  IN  46801
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

UST

SEARCH ID: 54   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 756 MAP ID: 6    

NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS AND RECREATION REV: 10/15/12
ADDRESS: 1900 N CLINTON ST ID1: 1998                

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
THIS SITE IS PART OF THE IDEM UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REPORT

SITE INFORMATION
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY: 6000
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/71
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS

1900 N CLINTON
FT WAYNE  IN  46805

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY: 1000
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/55
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS

1900 N CLINTON
FT WAYNE  IN  46805

  
TANK NUMBER: 3
TANK CAPACITY: 600
INSTALL DATE: 1/1/01
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS

1900 N CLINTON
FT WAYNE  IN  46805

  
TANK NUMBER: 4
TANK CAPACITY: 10000
INSTALL DATE: 6/3/96
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS

1900 N CLINTON
FT WAYNE  IN  46805

  
TANK NUMBER: 5
TANK CAPACITY: 6000
INSTALL DATE: 6/3/96
TANK STATUS: CURRENTLY IN USE
COMPANY NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS

1900 N CLINTON
FT WAYNE  IN  46805
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

UST

SEARCH ID: 60   DIST/DIR: 0.03 SE ELEVATION: 756 MAP ID: 6    

NAME: LAWTON PARK MAINTENANCE REV: 02/01/06
ADDRESS: 1900 N CLINTON ST ID1: 14378               

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

  
TANK NUMBER:  
TANK CAPACITY:  
CLOSURE DATE:  
CLOSURE STATUS:  
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS:  
OWNER ID: 652
COMPANY NAME: FORT WAYNE PARKS

1900 N CLINTON
FT WAYNE  IN  46805

  
SITE INFORMATION

  

UST

SEARCH ID: 56   DIST/DIR: 0.07 SE ELEVATION: 748 MAP ID: 7    

NAME: HUBCAP EXPRESS REV: 02/01/06
ADDRESS: 106 S CLINTON ST ID1: 19716               

FORT WAYNE IN 46802 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: 

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

  
TANK NUMBER:  
TANK CAPACITY:  
CLOSURE DATE:  
CLOSURE STATUS:  
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS:  
OWNER ID: 11755
COMPANY NAME: HUBCAP EXPRESS

106 S CLINTON ST
FT WAYNE  IN  46802

  
SITE INFORMATION
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

UST

SEARCH ID: 49   DIST/DIR: 0.11 NW ELEVATION: 751 MAP ID: 9    

NAME: ACE RADIATOR WORK REV: 10/15/12
ADDRESS: 2119 N CLINTON ID1: 11211               

FORT WAYNE IN 46805 ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: PERM OUT OF SERVICE

CONTACT: PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
THIS SITE IS PART OF THE IDEM UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REPORT

SITE INFORMATION
  

TANK NUMBER: 1
TANK CAPACITY:  
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: JOHN M WOOD

7203 PULL LN
FT WAYNE  IN  46815

  
TANK NUMBER: 2
TANK CAPACITY:  
INSTALL DATE:  
TANK STATUS: PERMANENTLY OUT OF SERVICE
COMPANY NAME: JOHN M WOOD

7203 PULL LN
FT WAYNE  IN  46815
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

VCP

SEARCH ID: 111  DIST/DIR: 0.22 SE ELEVATION: 754 MAP ID: 21   

NAME: NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY REV: 1/2/12
ADDRESS: 330 S CLINTON ST ID1: VRP-6990303         

FORT WAYNE IN ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: CNTS

CONTACT: HARRIS PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION  

APPLICATION NAME: MILITARY DEPT. OF INDIANA
PROGRAM MANAGER: HARRIS
COC  DATE: 5/15/2002
CNTS DATE: 10/14/2004
CNT S DATE: 10/14/2004
LAND USE RESTRICTIONS/INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: PROPERTY SHALL NOT BE USED FOR RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS/TOP - A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the
Certificate of Completion).

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: TOP - A Technical Opinion Letter has been provided to the site because a COC/CNTS were not
appropriate.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS-P - A Covenant is in process.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS - A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the Certificate of
Completion).

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: COC-P - A Certificate of Completion is in process.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: COC - A Certificate of Completion has been issued by the IDEM.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: ACTIVE - This project has a signed contract with VRP known as the Voluntary Remediation Agreement
(VRA) and is no longer considered confidential.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

VCP

SEARCH ID: 108  DIST/DIR: 0.31 NW ELEVATION: 767 MAP ID: 34   

NAME: DANA - SPICER AXEL DIV. REV: 1/2/12
ADDRESS: 210 W STATE BLVD ID1: VRP-6970201         

FORT WAYNE IN ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: CNTS

CONTACT: HARRIS PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION  

APPLICATION NAME: DANA CORPORATION
PROGRAM MANAGER: HARRIS
COC  DATE: 10/11/2002
CNTS DATE: 5/30/2003
CNT S DATE: 5/30/2003
LAND USE RESTRICTIONS/INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: SEE FOOTNOTE  2 BELOW

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: ACTIVE - This project has a signed contract with VRP known as the Voluntary Remediation Agreement
(VRA) and is no longer considered confidential.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: COC - A Certificate of Completion has been issued by the IDEM.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: COC-P - A Certificate of Completion is in process.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS - A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the Certificate of
Completion).

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS-P - A Covenant is in process.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: TOP - A Technical Opinion Letter has been provided to the site because a COC/CNTS were not
appropriate.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS/TOP - A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the
Certificate of Completion).
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

VCP

SEARCH ID: 109  DIST/DIR: 0.37 SE ELEVATION: 755 MAP ID: 42   

NAME: FORT WAYNE MGP REV: 1/2/12
ADDRESS: 305 E SUPERIOR ST ID1: VRP-6040704         

FORT WAYNE IN ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: HOLLAND PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION  

APPLICATION NAME: NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY
PROGRAM MANAGER: HOLLAND
COC  DATE:  
CNTS DATE:  
CNT S DATE:  
LAND USE RESTRICTIONS/INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL:  

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS-P - A Covenant is in process.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: COC-P - A Certificate of Completion is in process.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: TOP - A Technical Opinion Letter has been provided to the site because a COC/CNTS were not
appropriate.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: COC - A Certificate of Completion has been issued by the IDEM.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: ACTIVE - This project has a signed contract with VRP known as the Voluntary Remediation Agreement
(VRA) and is no longer considered confidential.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS/TOP - A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the
Certificate of Completion).

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS - A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the Certificate of
Completion).
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

VCP

SEARCH ID: 110  DIST/DIR: 0.38 S- ELEVATION: 762 MAP ID: 43   

NAME: JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORP. REV: 1/2/12
ADDRESS: 102 W SUPERIOR ST ID1: VRP-6960602         

FORT WAYNE IN ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: CNTS

CONTACT: WEBB PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION  

APPLICATION NAME: JEFFERSON SMURFIT CORP.
PROGRAM MANAGER: WEBB
COC  DATE:  
CNTS DATE:  
CNT S DATE:  
LAND USE RESTRICTIONS/INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL: NO RESTRICTIONS FOR THE AREA, MEDIA, AND CONSTITUENTS
ADDRESSED IN THIS PROJECT

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: COC-P - A Certificate of Completion is in process.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS/TOP - A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the
Certificate of Completion).

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: TOP - A Technical Opinion Letter has been provided to the site because a COC/CNTS were not
appropriate.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS - A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the Certificate of
Completion).

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: COC - A Certificate of Completion has been issued by the IDEM.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS-P - A Covenant is in process.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: ACTIVE - This project has a signed contract with VRP known as the Voluntary Remediation Agreement
(VRA) and is no longer considered confidential.
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Environmental FirstSearch
Site Detail Report

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

VCP

SEARCH ID: 112  DIST/DIR: 0.49 SE ELEVATION: 755 MAP ID: 46   

NAME: THREE RIVERS FILTRATION PLANT REV: 1/2/12
ADDRESS: 1100 GRISWOLD DR ID1: VRP-6050202         

FORT WAYNE IN ID2:
ALLEN STATUS: ACTIVE

CONTACT: ANDERSON PHONE: 
SOURCE: IDEM

 
SITE INFORMATION  

APPLICATION NAME: CITY OF FORT WAYNE-PLANNING AND DESIGN SERVICES
PROGRAM MANAGER: ANDERSON
COC  DATE:  
CNTS DATE:  
CNT S DATE:  
LAND USE RESTRICTIONS/INSTITUTIONAL CONTROL:  

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: COC - A Certificate of Completion has been issued by the IDEM.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: COC-P - A Certificate of Completion is in process.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: TOP - A Technical Opinion Letter has been provided to the site because a COC/CNTS were not
appropriate.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS-P - A Covenant is in process.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS - A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the Certificate of
Completion).

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: ACTIVE - This project has a signed contract with VRP known as the Voluntary Remediation Agreement
(VRA) and is no longer considered confidential.

  
STATUS DESCRIPTION: CNTS/TOP - A Covenant Not To Sue has been issued by governor via the IDEM (issued after the
Certificate of Completion).
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Environmental FirstSearch
Street Name Report for Streets within  .25 Mile(s) of Target Property

Target Property: 1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST JOB: 12-282-20
FORT WAYNE IN 46808

Street Name Dist/Dir Street Name Dist/Dir

1st St 0.19 SW
2nd St 0.14 SW
3rd St 0.07 S-
5th St 0.00 --
6th St 0.00 --
Archer Ave 0.14 NW
Beach St 0.19 SW
Cass St 0.05 SW
Cortland Ave 0.19 SW
E 4th St 0.00 --
E Jacobs Ave 0.09 NW
E State Blvd 0.23 NE
Eastbrook Dr 0.17 NW
Edgehill Ave 0.11 NW
Elizabeth St 0.01 SE
Greenlawn Ave 0.18 NW
High St 0.23 SW
Huffman St 0.11 SW
Marion St 0.22 SW
N Calhoun St 0.00 --
N Clinton St 0.00 --
N Harrison St 0.00 --
N Wells St 0.11 SW
Nussbaum Ave 0.11 SE
Putnam St 0.00 --
Ruth St 0.17 SE
S Barr St 0.09 SE
S Calhoun St 0.09 SE
S Clinton St 0.06 SE
S Harrison St 0.25 S-
Short St 0.25 SW
Spring St 0.12 SW
Spy Run Ave 0.25 NE
State Road 1 0.25 NE
United States Highwa 0.25 NE
United States Highwa 0.25 NE
W 4th St 0.00 --
W Jacobs Ave 0.14 NW
Westbrook Dr 0.13 NW



Environmental FirstSearch
1 Mile Radius from Area

ASTM Map: NPL, RCRACOR, STATE Sites

1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST, FORT WAYNE IN 46808

Source: 2005 U.S. Census TIGER Files
Area Polygon .....................................................................................................

Identified Site, Multiple Sites, Receptor ..........................................................

NPL, DELNPL, Brownfield, Solid Waste Landfill (SWL), Hazardous Waste

Triballand............................................................................................................

Railroads ...........................................................................................................



Environmental FirstSearch
.5 Mile Radius from Area

ASTM Map: CERCLIS, RCRATSD, LUST, SWL

1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST, FORT WAYNE IN 46808

Source: 2005 U.S. Census TIGER Files
Area Polygon .....................................................................................................

Identified Site, Multiple Sites, Receptor ..........................................................

NPL, DELNPL, Brownfield, Solid Waste Landfill (SWL), Hazardous Waste

Triballand............................................................................................................

Railroads ...........................................................................................................



Environmental FirstSearch
.25 Mile Radius from Area

ASTM Map: RCRAGEN, ERNS, UST, FED IC/EC, METH LABS

1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST, FORT WAYNE IN 46808

Source: 2005 U.S. Census TIGER Files
Area Polygon .....................................................................................................

Identified Site, Multiple Sites, Receptor ..........................................................

NPL, DELNPL, Brownfield, Solid Waste Landfill (SWL), Hazardous Waste

Triballand............................................................................................................

Railroads ...........................................................................................................



Environmental FirstSearch
.75 Mile Radius from Area

Non-ASTM Map: Multiple Databases

1610 NORTH CALHOUN ST, FORT WAYNE IN 46808

Source: 2005 U.S. Census TIGER Files
Area Polygon .....................................................................................................

Identified Site, Multiple Sites, Receptor ..........................................................

NPL, DELNPL, Brownfield, Solid Waste Landfill (SWL), Hazardous Waste

Triballand............................................................................................................

National Historic Sites and Landmark Sites ......................................................

Railroads ...........................................................................................................









Project

12-282

3640-C New Vision Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46845
(260) 497-9620  Fax: (260) 471-7071

Task

20 A
Size Approximate Scale CLIENT

1938 Aerial Photograph
Former OmniSource Facility
1610 North Calhoun Street
Fort  Wayne, Indiana

THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE, INDIANA1” = 300’



Project

12-282

3640-C New Vision Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46845
(260) 497-9620  Fax: (260) 471-7071

Task

20 A
Size Approximate Scale CLIENT

1951 Aerial Photograph
Former OmniSource Facility
1610 North Calhoun Street
Fort  Wayne, Indiana

THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE, INDIANA1” = 300’



Project

12-282

3640-C New Vision Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46845
(260) 497-9620  Fax: (260) 471-7071

Task

20 A
Size Approximate Scale CLIENT

1962 Aerial Photograph
Former OmniSource Facility
1610 North Calhoun Street
Fort  Wayne, Indiana

THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE, INDIANA1” = 300’



Project

12-282

3640-C New Vision Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46845
(260) 497-9620  Fax: (260) 471-7071

Task

20 A
Size Approximate Scale CLIENT

1964 Aerial Photograph
Former OmniSource Facility
1610 North Calhoun Street
Fort  Wayne, Indiana

THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE
FORT WAYNE, INDIANA1” = 300’



Project

12-282

3640-C New Vision Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46845
(260) 497-9620  Fax: (260) 471-7071

Task

20 A
Size Approximate Scale CLIENT

1972 Aerial Photograph
Former OmniSource Facility
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Former Omnisource Facility

1610 North Calhoun Street

Fort Wayne, IN 46808

Inquiry Number: 2812888.1

July 12, 2010



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 7/12/10

Site Name:
Former Omnisource Facility
1610 North Calhoun Street
Fort Wayne, IN 46808

Client Name:
IWM Consulting Group
3640-C New Vision Dr.
Fort Wayne, IN 46845

EDR Inquiry # 2812888.1 Contact: Hugh Smith

The complete Sanborn Library collection has been searched by EDR, and fire insurance maps covering the target
property location provided by IWM Consulting Group were identified for the years listed below. The certified Sanborn
Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the
certification number. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial
reproduction of maps by Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Site Name: Former Omnisource Facility
Address: 1610 North Calhoun Street
City, State, Zip: Fort Wayne, IN 46808
Cross Street:
P.O. # 1012010
Project: 1012010
Certification # FED2-4F18-AFAD

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
Sanborn fire insurance maps, which track historical
property usage in approximately 12,000 American
cities and towns. Collections searched:

Sanborn® Library search results
Certification # FED2-4F18-AFAD

Maps Provided:

1968

1963

1951

1918

1902

Limited Permission To Make Copies
IWM Consulting Group (the client) is permitted to make up to THREE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map
accompanying this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made
directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is
conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be
concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE
MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL
RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing
any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an
environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2010 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Sanborn Sheet Thumbnails

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

1968 Source Sheets

Volume 1A, Sheet 84 Volume 1A, Sheet 88 Volume 1A, Sheet 89

1963 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 1 Volume 1A, Sheet 84 Volume 1A, Sheet 88 Volume 1A, Sheet 89

1951 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 1 Volume 1A, Sheet 84 Volume 1A, Sheet 88 Volume 1A, Sheet 89

1918 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 1 Volume 1, Sheet 84 Volume 1, Sheet 88 Volume 1, Sheet 89
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1902 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 101 Volume 1, Sheet 102 Volume 1, Sheet 106
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1968 Certified Sanborn Map
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EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1968

7/12/2010 9:49:02 AM
2812888.1

IWM Consulting Group

Former Omnisource Facility

1610 North Calhoun Street

Fort Wayne IN 46808

FED2-4F18-AFAD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1A, Sheet 84

Volume 1A, Sheet 88

Volume 1A, Sheet 89
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Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1963

7/12/2010 9:49:02 AM
2812888.1

IWM Consulting Group

Former Omnisource Facility

1610 North Calhoun Street

Fort Wayne IN 46808

FED2-4F18-AFAD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 1

Volume 1A, Sheet 84

Volume 1A, Sheet 88

Volume 1A, Sheet 89
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1951 Certified Sanborn Map
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EDR Inquiry:

Client:
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Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1951

7/12/2010 9:49:02 AM
2812888.1

IWM Consulting Group

Former Omnisource Facility

1610 North Calhoun Street

Fort Wayne IN 46808

FED2-4F18-AFAD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 1

Volume 1A, Sheet 84

Volume 1A, Sheet 88

Volume 1A, Sheet 89
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1918 Certified Sanborn Map
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EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1918

7/12/2010 9:49:02 AM
2812888.1

IWM Consulting Group

Former Omnisource Facility

1610 North Calhoun Street

Fort Wayne IN 46808

FED2-4F18-AFAD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 1

Volume 1, Sheet 84

Volume 1, Sheet 88

Volume 1, Sheet 89
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1902 Certified Sanborn Map
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Client:
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Former Omnisource Facility
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Fort Wayne IN 46808
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This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 101

Volume 1, Sheet 102

Volume 1, Sheet 106
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Former Omnisource Facility

1610 North Calhoun Street

Fort Wayne, IN 46808

Inquiry Number: 2812888.1

July 12, 2010



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 7/12/10

Site Name:
Former Omnisource Facility
1610 North Calhoun Street
Fort Wayne, IN 46808

Client Name:
IWM Consulting Group
3640-C New Vision Dr.
Fort Wayne, IN 46845

EDR Inquiry # 2812888.1 Contact: Hugh Smith

The complete Sanborn Library collection has been searched by EDR, and fire insurance maps covering the target
property location provided by IWM Consulting Group were identified for the years listed below. The certified Sanborn
Library search results in this report can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn and entering the
certification number. Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is authorized to grant rights for commercial
reproduction of maps by Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.

Certified Sanborn Results:

Site Name: Former Omnisource Facility
Address: 1610 North Calhoun Street
City, State, Zip: Fort Wayne, IN 46808
Cross Street:
P.O. # 1012010
Project: 1012010
Certification # FED2-4F18-AFAD

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
Sanborn fire insurance maps, which track historical
property usage in approximately 12,000 American
cities and towns. Collections searched:

Sanborn® Library search results
Certification # FED2-4F18-AFAD

Maps Provided:

1968

1963

1951

1918

1902

Limited Permission To Make Copies
IWM Consulting Group (the client) is permitted to make up to THREE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map
accompanying this report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made
directly to an EDR Account Executive, the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is
conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be
concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR
IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE
MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL
RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL,
INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing
any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an
environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2010 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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Sanborn Sheet Thumbnails

This Certified Sanborn Map Report is based upon the following Sanborn
Fire Insurance map sheets.

1968 Source Sheets

Volume 1A, Sheet 88 Volume 1A, Sheet 89 Volume 1A, Sheet 96

1963 Source Sheets

Volume 1A, Sheet 88 Volume 1A, Sheet 89

1951 Source Sheets

Volume 1A, Sheet 88 Volume 1A, Sheet 89

1918 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 88 Volume 1, Sheet 89

2812888 - 1    page 3



1902 Source Sheets

Volume 1, Sheet 101 Volume 1, Sheet 102

2812888 - 1    page 4



1968 Certified Sanborn Map
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Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1968

7/12/2010 9:49:02 AM
2812888.1

IWM Consulting Group

Former Omnisource Facility

1610 North Calhoun Street

Fort Wayne IN 46808

FED2-4F18-AFAD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1A, Sheet 88

Volume 1A, Sheet 89

Volume 1A, Sheet 96
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1963 Certified Sanborn Map
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Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1963

7/12/2010 9:49:02 AM
2812888.1

IWM Consulting Group

Former Omnisource Facility

1610 North Calhoun Street

Fort Wayne IN 46808

FED2-4F18-AFAD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1A, Sheet 88

Volume 1A, Sheet 89
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1951 Certified Sanborn Map
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Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1951

7/12/2010 9:49:02 AM
2812888.1

IWM Consulting Group

Former Omnisource Facility

1610 North Calhoun Street

Fort Wayne IN 46808

FED2-4F18-AFAD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1A, Sheet 88

Volume 1A, Sheet 89
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1918 Certified Sanborn Map
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Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1918

7/12/2010 9:49:02 AM
2812888.1

IWM Consulting Group

Former Omnisource Facility

1610 North Calhoun Street

Fort Wayne IN 46808

FED2-4F18-AFAD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 88

Volume 1, Sheet 89
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1902 Certified Sanborn Map
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Order Date:
EDR Inquiry:

Client:

Site Name:

Address:

City, ST, ZIP:

Certification #

Copyright: 1902

7/12/2010 9:49:02 AM
2812888.1

IWM Consulting Group

Former Omnisource Facility

1610 North Calhoun Street

Fort Wayne IN 46808

FED2-4F18-AFAD

This Certified Sanborn Map combines the following sheets.
Outlined areas indicate map sheets within the collection.

Volume 1, Sheet 101

Volume 1, Sheet 102
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